their medium-term averages. Thus, the relative valuation is also
attractive, although we do not expect the valuation gap to close
solely through a Scanfil stock rally.

2

Target price:

Business risk

Valuation risk

2024 2025e 2026e 2027e

Revenue 780 809 986 1066

growth-% -13% 4% 22% 8%

EBIT adj. 54.8 57.2 72.4 81.0

EBIT-% adj. 7.0 % 7.1 % 7.3 % 7.6 %

Net Income 38.6 39.5 48.3 55.0

EPS (adj.) 0.62 0.65 0.80 0.90

P/E (adj.) 13.3 15.1 12.3 10.9

P/B 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.7

Dividend yield-% 2.9 % 2.6 % 2.9 % 3.1 %

EV/EBIT (adj.) 10.2 11.5 10.0 9.0

EV/EBITDA 7.6 8.6 7.5 6.8

EV/S 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7

Source: Inderes

Share price Revenue and EBIT-% (adj.) EPS and dividend

o Organic growth with the market and key
customers

o Benefiting from the green trend

o Accelerating growth through M&A

o Strong financial track record

o Increase in acceptable valuation

Value drivers Risk factors

o Demand comes partly from somewhat cyclical
sectors

o Demand is investment-driven and therefore
somewhat sensitive to interest rates

o Tightening competition and changes in the
competitive field

o Limited pricing power

o Inflation

3

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

Scanfil OMXHCAP

Source: Millistream Market Data AB

844
902

780 809

986
1066

0.0 %

1.0 %

2.0 %

3.0 %

4.0 %

5.0 %

6.0 %

7.0 %

8.0 %

2022 2023 2024 2025e 2026e 2027e

Revenue EBIT-% (adj.)

Source: Inderes

0.54

0.76

0.62 0.65

0.80

0.90

0.21 0.23 0.24 0.26 0.28 0.30

2022 2023 2024 2025e 2026e 2027e

EPS (adjusted) Dividend / share

Source: Inderes

Valuation 2025e 2026e 2027e

Share price 9.82 9.82 9.82

Number of shares, millions 65.4 65.4 65.4

Market cap 642 642 642

EV 659 728 727

P/E (adj.) 15.1 12.3 10.9

P/E 16.3 13.3 11.7

P/B 2.0 1.9 1.7

P/S 0.8 0.7 0.6

EV/Sales 0.8 0.7 0.7

EV/EBITDA 8.6 7.5 6.8

EV/EBIT (adj.) 11.5 10.0 9.0

Payout ratio (%) 43.1 % 37.9 % 35.7 %

Dividend yield-% 2.6 % 2.9 % 3.1 %

Source: Inderes

We made only minor revisions related to the timing of acquisitions

4

Estimate revisions 2025e 2025e Change 2026e 2026e Change 2027e 2027e Change

MEUR / EUR Old New % Old New % Old New %

Revenue 830 809 -3% 998 986 -1% 1068 1066 0%

EBIT (exc. NRIs) 59.4 57.2 -4% 73.5 72.4 -1% 81.1 81.0 0%

EBIT 55.3 53.4 -4% 68.4 67.6 -1% 76.0 76.2 0%

PTP 52.9 51.1 -3% 64.4 63.2 -2% 71.7 71.9 0%

EPS (excl. NRIs) 0.67 0.65 -3% 0.81 0.80 -2% 0.90 0.90 0%

DPS 0.26 0.26 0% 0.28 0.28 0% 0.30 0.30 0%

Source: Inderes

1

2

3

4

Risk profile of the business model

The balance sheet is strong given moderate
investment needs and offers plenty of leeway
in acquisitions.

Investment needs are low, and capacity can
be increased gradually. Volume growth ties
up working capital.

The share of variable costs is high and there is
flexibility also in the short term.

The industry is mature and there is no
indication for a fast technology revolution.

The company has reached a strong level of
efficiency and grown in size also through
successful M&A transactions.

A large part of the demand comes from